
Pray for Matt & Katie BranumPray for Matt & Katie Branum
as they transition to Kingfisheras they transition to Kingfisher

Matt's first Sunday asMatt's first Sunday as
our new Youth Ministerour new Youth Minister
is next Sunday May 12is next Sunday May 12



in personin person
by mail P.O. Box 255by mail P.O. Box 255

online@kingfisher.churchonline@kingfisher.church

CompassionCompassion
ClinicClinic

Monday, May 13 at 5:30 pm

Monday, June 10 at 5:30 pm  

Monday, July 8 at 5:30 pm 

THE GOSPEL OF MARK
JESUS’ AUTHORITY IS CHALLENGED

SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

    MARK 11:27–33

BIG TRUTH:
THE FEAR OF PEOPLE WILL KEEP YOU FROM

________________.

      ADDITIONAL PASSAGES:
   MATTHEW 28:18      JOHN 12:43
   JOHN 1:46      MARK 6:14–29
   MARK 1:27

Deacon Team of the Week
May 5 – 12

Brian Miller            405-538-8439
Joe McLain             405-239-0347
Tim Wallace            405-203-4921
Wade Witt              405-368-6511
Justin Evans            405 414-4690
Eric Inskeep            580-334-0731
Steve Macy             405-368-7721   

SUNDAY, MAY 19
AFTER 2ND SERVICE

LUNCH PROVIDED



Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejía, Children’s Ministry
Rick Cordova, Lead Worshipper
Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant
Dawn Farrow, Secretary

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church
pastor@brightcityokc.com

accounts@kingfisher.church
dawn@kingfisher.church

1340 S. 13th St PO Box 255 Kingfisher, OK 73750
Office: 405.375.4283

www.kingfisher.church
facebook.com/fbckingfisher

Twitter:@fbckingfisher

Weekly Activities
Sunday, May 5

Early Worship.................................8:30 am
Donut Fellowship............................9:30 am
Sunday School Lifegroups..............9:45 am
Late Worship................................11:00 am

Monday, May 6
Staff Meeting.................................9:00 am

Wednesday, May 8
Prayer & Fasting...........................12:00 pm
Elevate Students (6–12 Grades).....6:00 pm 
Bible Study in Prayer Chapel..........6:30 pm


